

# **Registration form IAA Networking Tours 2024**

German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA) Ms. Marie Doepgen Department IAA Behrenstrasse 35 10117 Berlin Phone: +49 30 89 78 42 – 214 E-mail: <u>marie.doepgen@vda.de</u>

Please register by **April 26, 2024** at the latest using this form. Please complete all fields. The selection of companies for the Networking Tours is based on the application process on page 2. We reserve the right to cancel or combine topics if, contrary to expectations, not enough participants register.

Registration

## Information about the participant

Company:		Order number:
Contact person:		
Street:		
Postal code, city:		
<u>E-mail:</u>		
Phone:		
Invoice address, if different:		
Company:		
Contact person:		
Street:		
Postal code, city:		
Tour selection Networking Tours	Truck	Urban
In which tour would you like to present?	Bus	
Would you like to take part in a cross-thematic networking tour at the weekend?	Yes	🗌 No
(Please use an additional form if you have different contact persons for the different tour topics).		



## Company name

(Please enter the name & address of your company as it should appear in the visitor information).

#### Company name:

#### Company address:

#### Contact

(Please indicate the person who will be in charge of the stand and present the product/service during the IAA TRANSPORTATION 2024).

Contact person:

Function:

Department:

E-mail:

Mobile number (during the IAA):

#### Information about your product and stand

(Please enter detailed information about your stand and the product/service you would like to present during the Networking Tours).

Exact meeting point for the tour at your stand:

Name of the product/service which is presented:

Description of the product/service which is presented:  $\rightarrow$  in max. 500 characters



Mission and vision of the company:  $\rightarrow$  in max. 500 characters

We hereby register bindingly\* for an IAA Networking Tour.

# Participation in the IAA Networking Tours: € 4,900 plus VAT per topic

Participation in a cross-thematic tour at the weekend: €1,900 plus VAT.

Participation includes the following services: Integration into the selected Networking Tours theme including conception & coordination of the Networking Tours, online registration portal for visitors, implementation & realization, tour guides, communication & promotion on site and online, tour sheets for all participants, personal guide system.

Place, date

Signature, company stamp

\*With your signature you confirm the binding registration for the IAA Networking Tours as well as the knowledge of and compliance with the <u>exhibition conditions</u>, <u>data protection regulations</u> and the <u>organizational and technical guidelines</u> of the IAA TRANSPORTATION 2024.

The following conditions apply to cancelations of registration for the IAA Networking Tours: Until 12.05.24 25 percent cancellation fee on the total amount. | Until 09.06.24 50 percent cancellation fee on the total amount. | From 10.06.24 onwards, 100 percent cancellation fee on the total amount. Plus VAT.

The services offered will be provided by the VDA after full payment before the start of the IAA TRANSPORTATION 2024.